

Changed Apr 26, 2024 08:27

Reviewed Apr 26, 2024 08:27

Erudus ID 5bb5fa6afb0a419892e2319ebb144a03

Version 2.0

Status Published



19349

REAL HAND COOKED ROAST OX CRISPS 35G x24

Hand Cooked Roast Ox Crisps 24x35g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Roast Ox Flavour Hand Cooked Potato Crisps 35g x24/case

Manufacturer	Tayto Group Ltd
Manufacturer Product Code	6949
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Crisps & Snacks
Storage Type	Ambient
Erudus ID	5bb5fa6afb0a419892e2319ebb144a03
Specification Type	Generic

Inner Component GTIN	5035336000092
Outer Case GTIN	05010052054840



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Potatoes, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed; Sunflower) in varying proportions, Roast Ox Flavour (Yeast Extract, Lactose (**Milk**), Flavourings (**Soya, Celery**), Sugar, Salt, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Black Pepper Extract, Cayenne Extract, Garlic Powder, Colour: Paprika Extract).

ALLERGENS

<i>Product Contains:</i>	
Celery/Celeriac	Yes
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

Allergen Statement On Pack
Allergy Advice! For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

FREE FROM CLAIMS	Gluten-Free		Yes			
SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION	Palm Oil		No			
	Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat		No			
	GM Protein/DNA		No			
ADDITIVES	Product Contains:					
	Artificial Antioxidants		No	Artificial Flavourings	No	
	Artificial Colours		No	Artificial Preservatives	No	
	Artificial Flavour Enhancers		No	Artificial Sweeteners	No	
DIET SUITABILITY	Vegan Diet		No	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for	
	Halal Diet		No	Kosher Diet	No	
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION AS SOLD	Nutrient		per 100g	RI per 100g	per 35g serving	RI per 35g serving
	Energy (kJ)		2073 kJ	25%	725.55 kJ	9%
	Energy (kcal)		496 kcal	25%	173.6 kcal	9%
	Fat		25.7 g	37%	9 g	13%
	of which Saturates		2.3 g	12%	0.81 g	4%
	Carbohydrate		56.6 g	22%	19.81 g	8%
	of which Sugars		2.7 g	3%	0.95 g	1%
	Fibre		3.6 g		1.26 g	
	Protein		7.7 g	15%	2.7 g	5%
	Salt		1.37 g	23%	0.48 g	8%
	Sodium		548 mg		191.8 mg	
	Serving Size		35 g			
	Serving Size Description		Per 35g Pack			
Number of Servings		1 Servings				
HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	Source of Nutritional Information		Calculation based on known values of ingredients			
	HFSS Status		Yes			
	HFSS Score		11			
HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION	Directions For Use					
	Once opened, consume immediately.					
	Storage Instructions					
	Store in a cool dry place.					
ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/ ASSURANCE SCHEMES ORIGIN	Shelf Life from Time of Production		140 Days			
	BRCGS Certified		BRCGS Food Safety			
	Roundtable of Sustainable Palm Oil (RSPO)		Sedex			
	Product Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
	Additional Origin Details		Made with carefully selected British and Irish Potatoes.			
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS	Origin of the Primary Ingredient					
	Standards Testing					
	Do you undertake trend analysis of microbiological results?		Yes	Is shelf life testing undertaken?	Yes	
				Commercially Sterile	No	

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION							
CONFIGURATION	Milk Type		Cow				
	Case Configuration			Inner Pack Configuration			
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case		24 Units		Count per Inner Component		1
	Is the Outer Case Splittable?		No				
PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component						
	Variable Weight Consumer Item		No				
	Inner Component Weight		35 g				
	e mark		Yes				
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	Outer Case						
	Outer Case Gross Weight		1.14 kg				
	Outer Case Net Weight		0.84 kg				
	Inner Component						
	Inner Component Depth		30 mm				
	Inner Component Width		140 mm				
	Inner Component Height		160 mm				
	Outer Case						
PALLET INFORMATION	Outer Case Depth		480 mm				
	Outer Case Width		290 mm				
	Outer Case Height		161 mm				
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer		8 Cases		Pallet Height		2.36 MTR
	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		13 Layers		Pallet Gross Weight		147.65 kg
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet		104 Cases				
	Inner Component Packaging						
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Material %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Bag	Plastic / PP (Polypropylene)	2.74 g	0 %	No	No		
PACKAGING	Outer Case Packaging						
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Material %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
	Tape	Plastic / PP (Polypropylene)	3 g	0 %	No	No	No
	Case	Paper/Cardboard / Corrugated	229.33 g		Yes	No	No
	Transport Packaging						
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Material %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
	Pallet Wrap	Plastic / LDPE (Low Density Polyethylene)	297.1 g	0 %	No		
	Label	Paper/Cardboard / Paper	3 g				
	Pallet	Wood	29000 g		Yes	Yes	No

OTHER
INFORMATION

Intrastat/Taric Code	2005202000
Commodity Code	20052020
Meursing Code	7015

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Address	
Tayto Group Ltd	
Princewood Road	
Earlstrees Industrial Estate	
NN17 4AP	
Corby	
Northamptonshire	
United Kingdom	
philip.gray@tayto.com	
01536 204200	

Technical
Philip Gray
philip.gray@tayto.com
na
Group Technical Services Manager
Complaints
Consumer Services
consumer.services@tayto.com
01536 204200

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.